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RISH

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Vernon Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

# of offenders: 143

Filter. ShowAllA B CDEF GHI J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ Last updated: 7/23/2025 2:30:56 AM Central Time

Name DOB Race Gender Arrest Date
L ALCORN, KOBY KYLE 08/12/2001 White Male 08/24/2023
L ALDRICH, TREY ALON 03/06/1985 White Male 03/07/2025
L ALLISON, AMBER NICOLE 04/20/1991 White Female 05/08/2025
(4 ALMESTICA, LEONARDO DA QUAN 04/27/2004 Black Male 04/25/2025
£ ANDERSON, STEVEN CODY 02/26/1980 White Male 07/12/2025
L ARNDT, KEVIN T 02/16/1982 White Male 03/21/2025
L ASHWORTH, BRITTANY ADRIANNA 02/24/1990 White Female 06/17/2025
L ASHWORTH, NICK DEWAYNE 01/14/1992 White Male 05/29/2025
L BABCOCK, ROBBIE LEE 03/01/1993 White Male 11/18/2024
L BALDWIN, JASON 12/21/1997 White Male 07/08/2025
L BANADOS, ROLANDO CARABIO 10/05/1964 Asian/Pacificlslander Male 04/09/2025
L BASS, WILLIAM ANTHONY 03/17/1974 White Male 01/31/2025
L BENNETT, WILEY H 12/03/1994 Black Male 07/10/2025
L BEST, BOBBY RAY 12/14/1979 White Male 05/30/2025
L BETZ, JOSHUA 06/09/1988 White Male 04/18/2024
L BLACKMON, MATTHEW RYAN 12/24/1991 White Male 02/10/2025
L BOMERSBACH, JOHN DEAN 12/13/1985 White Male 06/28/2021
L BRISTER, PHILLIP A 02/04/1989 Black Male 06/09/2022
L BROCK, RODNEY XAVIER 09/09/1996 Black Male 04/21/2024
L BROWN, JAMES ROBERT 12/03/2000 White Male 07/02/2025
L CAIN, JOSHUA HOLTON 10/02/1983 White Male 01/29/2025
L CARTER, CRYSTAL LEANN 02/23/1984 White Female 06/11/2025
L CATO, LATONYAALIS 11/10/1990 Black Female 04/16/2024
L CHESSON, DEVIN 01/09/1994 White Male 07/15/2025
L CHILDS, JOSEPH 04/13/1998 White Male 12/27/2024
L COOPER, DARRELL DEWAYNE 07/17/2001 Black Male 02/04/2025
L COTTER, JACOB WAYNE 12/20/1996 White Male 06/23/2025
L CRAFT, OZELL 09/05/1979 Black Male 12/22/2023
L DAUZAT, RONNIE GENE 07/20/1974 White Male 07/12/2025
L DAVIS, AMARION 01/24/2007 Black Male 04/06/2025
L DAVIS, SARAH TAYLOR 02/19/1988 White Female 07/03/2025
L DEASON, JEREMY DALE 06/08/1976 White Male 08/06/2024
L DEASON, JUSTIN LEVI 12/02/1984 White Male 04/04/2025
L DELOACH, JAMES STACY 10/17/1968 White Male 02/13/2025
L DESOTO, JOSEPH ANTHONY 10/26/1988 White Male 06/10/2025
L DOUGLAS, JAMES D 05/26/1984 White Male 02/18/2025
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DOYLE, KELLI BURNS

DRISKILL, JOHN PAUL

DUBE, LUKE ANTHONY
DUNCAN, LAWRENCE F
ENSLEY, JERRY DEWAYNE
FEATHERSTONE, DIAMANTE
FLAMMINGS, JUSHAUN
FOSTER, JEREMIAH L

FOSTER, ZAVIEON MARKEESE
FURR, CHRISTOPHER DAKOTA
GATEWOOD, SHAUNA LYNN
GILLAND, ZAYDIN

GOULD, cobYy

GRAHAM- YOUNG, DAWN SANTANA
GRAY, TERRIE
GROSENBACHER, GARY LEE
GUILLORY, CARLTON JOSEPH
HAMM, KALEN

HARRELL, LATRENDA RACQUEL
HAWTHORNE, ANTHONY SLADE
HELGESON, RICHARD S
HENDERSON, AUSTIN TERRELL
HOLMES, TRAVON ONEAL
HOWARD, MONTRELL JAMAL
JACKSON, CHMICHAEL SHATTONIO
JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER DANELL
JAMES, DILLON MATHEW
JAMES, DOUGLAS PAUL

JAMES, JOSEPH LEATH
JAQUILLARD, DALTON JOHN
JOHNSON, KENNEITH D
KARLSON, JAMES JOSEPH

KAY, PAYTON RAY

KELSAY, CHARLES MICHAEL
KING, RANDY

KOCHELL, CORTNEY MICHELLE
LAURENCE, JONATHAN BLAKE
LEBLUE, DYLAN CADE

LEE, VERNON

LONG, BRUCE ALLEN

MARICLE, MARK ALLEN

MARTIN, THOMAS RAY
MCCARTNEY, THOMAS A
MCDUFFIE, JONATHAN EDWARD
MCQUEEN, ALEX CHRISTIAN TREVOR
MCQUEEN, DARREN

MEARSE, DANNY RAY
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01/25/1982 White
11/30/1969 White
01/12/1996 White
03/03/1974 Black
12/13/1988 Black
06/10/1993 Black
08/25/2000 Black
01/05/2001 Black
12/28/2004 Black
12/31/1989 White
09/30/1980 Black
11/02/2002 White
05/31/1989 White
08/12/1985 Black
08/29/1976 White
03/19/1979 White
01/17/1985 White
09/10/1998 White
04/27/1985 Black
02/23/1994 White
04/07/1990 White
07/01/1985 Black
11/26/1994 Black
01/07/1997 Black
04/26/1984 Black
09/27/1979 Black
01/13/1997 White
03/21/1989 White
01/15/1971 White
12/07/1993 White
10/06/1979 Black
04/08/1971 White
09/02/1994 White
04/22/1991 White
08/10/1965 White
01/15/1987 White
03/09/1990 White
10/06/1993 White
03/07/1978 Black
04/06/1980 White
09/04/1984 White
04/26/1951 Black
08/28/1987 White
08/08/1983 White
04/11/2000 Black
04/30/1995 Black
07/04/1984 White
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=64303
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=87058
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=87058
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L

L

MEIER, SCOTTY RAY

MEJIA, FERNANDO

MENYWEATHER, DERRICK D

MILLER, CURTIS GLYNN

MILLER, LOGAN MICHAEL

MILLER, XAVIER

MOREAU, DENNIS JOSEPH

NIX, MARVIN TYRONE

NIX, STEVEN KENTRELL

NORRIS, TIMOTHY SCOTT

PEARSON, GLENDA RASHELL

PERKINS, BRANDIE LYNN

PETERS, CURTIS D

PEVETO, CHRISTOPHER GARY

PHILLIPS, JOSEPH ALBERT

PINZINO, MCKENZIE H

PIPER, MARKEISE DSHUN

PITTS, JAMES C.

PLAIA, LEO LUCA

PLANTZ, MADELINE

POISSO, AARON MOORE

POSEY, ARIEL ASHELON

POWELL, JENEA

POWER, WILLIAM PATRICK

RAGLAND, REGINALD TERRENCE

ROBERTSON, NATHAN

ROESSLER, TOMMIE SUZANNE

ROSS, GARY L

SAUMETH, DINORA MEJIA

SAVAGE, ELVIN WESLEY

SCHERMERHORN, JACOB

SIMMONS, CORY JOHN

SIMMONS, JAMIE L

SIMS, STEPHEN

SKINNER, BRANDY L

SMITH, DARIUS LEVON

SMITH, WILLAS D

SPILLERS, KATHRYN CHLOE

SPRINKLE, GARY WENDELL

STOROZYSZYN, JOSEPH A

SWEAT, MELISSA ANN

THOMPSON, ZETH ANTHONY

TRAHAN, ADAM RHEN

VAUGHN, CHERIE LYNN

VERCHER, MICHAEL

WAGNER, DANNY A

WEAD, CODY ALLEN

vernon.lavns.org/roster.aspx

vernon.lavns.org/roster.aspx

01/27/1996

02/27/1990

05/07/1981

01/06/1975

02/29/2000

07/09/1997

07/09/1986

10/15/1981

01/06/1989

03/14/1975

10/09/1992

03/31/1994

08/02/1978

03/14/1979

09/05/1996

10/11/1999

12/30/2003

07/06/1981

08/23/1985

11/08/1978

08/18/1994

01/30/1993

08/27/2001

10/04/1983

04/05/1965

09/30/1977

05/26/2005

01/29/1993

06/05/1976

04/18/1990

09/14/1987

08/18/1993

03/16/1990

11/10/1968

12/30/1980

08/05/2002

02/22/1987

10/01/1980

10/03/1991

08/23/1983

12/15/1970

02/25/1983

11/12/1987

06/16/1989

04/04/1981

09/05/1979

04/10/1989

White

Unknown

Black

Black

White

Black

White

Black

Black

White

White

White

Black

White

White

White

Black

White

White

White

White

Black

White

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

03/14/2025

06/08/2025

04/22/2025

03/17/2025

11/06/2024

12/30/2024

08/21/2024

07/22/2025

06/19/2025

03/23/2025

07/08/2025

01/14/2025

12/30/2024

07/19/2025

05/05/2025

03/03/2024

01/23/2025

05/29/2025

07/22/2025

04/05/2025

04/01/2025

05/10/2025

02/25/2025

11/11/2021

02/24/2025

02/11/2022

05/04/2025

12/16/2024

07/22/2025

07/10/2025

06/10/2025

06/09/2025

04/12/2025

07/16/2025

06/18/2025

09/13/2024

04/15/2025

06/14/2025

01/29/2025

06/14/2025

08/20/2024

07/14/2025

12/22/2024

02/07/2025

04/05/2025

05/03/2025

05/05/2024

3/4


http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=89511
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=89511
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=101601
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=101601
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=88515
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=88515
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=90597
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=90597
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=103412
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=103412
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=46632
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=46632
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=92943
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=92943
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=6981
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=6981
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=49540
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=49540
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=21720
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=21720
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=93964
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=93964
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=49237
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=49237
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=36094
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=36094
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106650
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106650
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=27464
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=27464
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=100955
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=100955
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105029
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105029
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=8582
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=8582
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=95745
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=95745
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105715
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105715
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105675
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105675
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=101824
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=101824
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105329
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105329
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=2905
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=2905
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=7261
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=7261
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=38229
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=38229
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=103381
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=103381
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=103800
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=103800
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106674
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106674
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=24535
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=24535
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=30817
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=30817
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=13505
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=13505
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=16713
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=16713
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=88022
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=88022
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=75575
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=75575
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=91558
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=91558
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=32297
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=32297
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=10990
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=10990
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=94172
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=94172
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=10837
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=10837
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=12157
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=12157
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=2335
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=2335
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=63226
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=63226
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=95022
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=95022
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=32088
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=32088
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=3318
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=3318
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=17343
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=17343
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L

L

WELCH, BILLY RAY

WENIG, LISAD

WHIPKEY, CAREY MCKYE

WHITCHER, JAMES DOUGLAS

WHITESIDE, ROBERT TRENEIL

WILLIAMS, DE ANGELO

WILLIAMS, RAYMOND LOUIS

WILLIS, WILLIAM CHAD

WILSON, TED JUNIOR

WOMACK, NEIKISHA L

WYSINGER, SCOTTRON CORDELL

YELEY, BRANTLEY KENDAL

YOUNG, TYREL O

vernon.lavns.org/roster.aspx

vernon.lavns.org/roster.aspx

04/10/1994

11/05/1980

10/26/1994

03/28/1969

05/28/1998

08/11/2000

08/22/1981

10/21/1983

08/31/1981

06/18/1981

04/17/1998

12/27/1988

04/10/1981

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

Black

White

White

Black

Black

White

White

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

05/22/2025

06/15/2025

12/13/2024

04/01/2025

02/10/2025

06/29/2025

01/30/2022

07/05/2025

04/12/2025

01/09/2025

07/19/2025

04/26/2023

07/14/2025

4/4


http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=28341
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=28341
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106313
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106313
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=28620
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=28620
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105034
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=105034
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=102802
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=102802
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106452
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106452
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=93255
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=93255
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106519
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106519
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=8562
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=8562
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=24143
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=24143
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106648
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=106648
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=12481
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=12481
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=15203
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=58&offenderID=15203

